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Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2023
Rotterdam, 30-11- - 3-12-2023

Event 18 Men, 100m Butterfly Senior Open
1-12-2023 - 10:53 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

rang naam vereniging tijd RT fin. FINA PARA rudolf 50m 100m

PARA

1. David Sanchez Sierra FEDDF Spain S6 1:15.46 +0,82 Q 281 955 34.84 1:15.46
2. Rogier Dorsman TeamNL PARA - ZZ&PC De Devel S11 1:05.04 +0,65 Q 439 821 1,0 29.62 1:05.04
3. Malte Braunschweig Berliner Schwimmteam S9 1:01.79 +0,63 Q 512 815 5,2 29.00 1:01.79
4. Thomas van Wanrooij TeamNL PARA - Blue Marlins S13 59.62 +0,74 Q 570 755 8,0 27.31 59.62
5. Rhys Darbey Great Britain S14 59.79 +0,54 Q 565 750 11,8 28.37 59.79
6. David Levecq Vives FEDDF Spain S10 1:00.31 +0,66 Q 551 734 7,1 28.63 1:00.31
7. Jacobo Garrido Brun C.N. Terrassa S9 1:05.13 +0,69 Q 437 696 30.41 1:05.13
8. Alan Ogorzalek Polish Paralympic Swimming Team S10 1:01.60 +0,50 Q 517 689 5,4 28.78 1:01.60
9. Barry Mc Clements National Centre Ulster S9 1:05.89 +0,78 R 422 672 30.24 1:05.89

10. Louis Lawlor Great Britain S14 1:02.09 +0,68 R 505 670 4,8 28.47 1:02.09
11. Philip Hebmueller Team BRSNW S13 1:02.11 +0,64 504 667 8,9 28.82 1:02.11
12. Matthew Redfern Great Britain S13 1:03.54 +0,67 471 623 2,9 29.13 1:03.54
13. Bram Daalman TeamNL PARA - ZPC AMERSFOORT S14 1:05.58 +0,76 428 568 29.06 1:05.58
14. Aymeric Parmentier Belgian Paralympic Committee S14 1:07.33 +0,70 396 525 30.39 1:07.33
15. Julian Fuellgraf Team BRSNW S14 1:07.60 +0,60 391 519 30.61 1:07.60
16. Leon Bennarndt Hanse SV Rostock S9 1:11.91 +0,72 325 517 32.95 1:11.91

DNS Stephen Clegg Edinburgh University S12
DNS Michal Golus Polish Paralympic Swimming Team S8

Senior Open

1. Nyls Korstanje TeamNL - Aqua Novio '94 52.08 +0,62 A 856 17,7 24.14 52.08
2. Edward Mildred Bath Performance Centre 52.25 +0,61 A 847 17,5 24.17 52.25
3. Jacob Peters Bath Performance Centre 52.34 +0,62 A 843 17,4 23.93 52.34
4. Sean Niewold WVZ 53.17 +0,67 A 804 16,3 24.57 53.17
5. Thomas Verhoeven Albion 53.37 +0,64 A 795 16,0 24.21 53.37
6. Bryan Leong Chelsea & Westminster SC 53.62 +0,63 A 784 15,7 24.91 53.62
7. Alexey Glivinskiy Israel 53.76 +0,62 A 778 15,5 25.52 53.76
8. Semen Griuntal Israel 53.95 +0,62 A 770 15,3 24.75 53.95
9. Miguel Martinez Novoa Spain Senior Team 53.96 +0,62 B 769 15,3 25.51 53.96

10. Arbidel Gonzalez Alvarez Spain Senior Team 54.62 +0,68 B 742 14,4 25.80 54.62
11. Jamie Robertson Scottish Swimming 54.71 +0,64 B 738 14,3 25.46 54.71
12. Michael Smink Blue Marlins 54.98 +0,67 B 727 14,0 25.22 54.98
13. Jack Cassin National Centre Limerick 55.03 +0,67 B 725 13,9 25.57 55.03
14. Tom Beeley Scottish Swimming 55.05 +0,58 B 724 13,9 25.86 55.05
15. Albin Loevgren Jonkopings Simsallskap 55.10 +0,70 B 722 13,8 25.01 55.10
16. Tim Hoogerwerf De Dolfijn 55.21 +0,66 B 718 13,7 25.79 55.21
17. Hunter Ingram unattached 55.23 +0,70 R 717 13,6 26.73 55.23
18. Louis Schubert Team Sachsen 55.24 +0,61 R 717 13,6 25.84 55.24
19. Yoav Romano Israel 55.36 +0,58 712 13,5 25.83 55.36

Franz Ahnert Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 55.36 +0,66 Q 712 16,8 25.86 55.36
21. Brodie Williams Bath Performance Centre 55.48 +0,65 708 13,3 25.77 55.48
22. R. Rowbotham-Keating Loughborough University 55.74 +0,70 698 15,0 26.41 55.74
23. Tom Donker PSV 55.76 +0,62 697 13,0 26.30 55.76
24. Jarno Baeschnitt SG Ruhr 55.95 +0,71 690 14,8 25.98 55.95
25. Ian Florencio Fernandez Spain Senior Team 55.97 +0,69 689 14,7 26.27 55.97
26. Michael Raje Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 56.07 +0,66 Q 685 15,9 26.32 56.07
27. Luke Ibbeson Loughborough University 56.08 +0,69 685 12,5 56.08
28. Tiago Fonseca Gomes PSV 56.09 +0,62 Q 685 16,3 26.43 56.09
29. Henry Gray Chelsea & Westminster SC 56.39 +0,65 Q 674 15,6 26.44 56.39
30. Emil Austevoll Harlem Bergens swim Club 56.40 +0,61 674 14,2 26.09 56.40
31. Isak Fernandez Rodrigo Spain Junior Team 56.60 +0,50 Q 666 15,6 26.31 56.60
32. Ivo Stolk Albion 56.62 +0,69 666 11,8 26.08 56.62
33. Brogan Mc Aviney National Centre Limerick 56.70 +0,66 663 11,7 26.32 56.70
34. Perry Laarhoven Albion 56.80 +0,78 659 11,6 25.86 56.80
35. Teo Del Riego Torres Spain Senior Team 57.14 +0,67 Q 648 14,6 26.23 57.14
36. Emile Fouzai Blue Marlins 57.25 +0,67 644 13,1 27.00 57.25
37. Limaris Dix Team Sachsen 57.51 +0,64 Q 635 14,5 26.83 57.51
38. Alexander Eichler SC Wiesbaden 1911 57.62 +0,67 Q 632 14,4 26.28 57.62
39. Lukas Brockhaus SG Essen 58.04 +0,61 618 12,2 26.27 58.04
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Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2023
Rotterdam, 30-11- - 3-12-2023

Event 18, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, Senior Open

rang naam vereniging tijd RT fin. FINA PARA rudolf 50m 100m

40. Vincent Van Hooydonck Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 58.12 +0,61 R 615 13,8 27.32 58.12
41. Vincent Huele Blue Marlins 58.20 +0,68 R 613 13,7 27.35 58.20
42. Erik Rathgeber SSG Saar Max Ritter 58.23 +0,69 612 13,3 27.02 58.23
43. Albertus Andika Bangun Indonesia 58.45 +0,55 605 9,5 27.37 58.45
44. Kristian Kyziridis Team Sachsen 58.47 +0,70 604 13,4 27.36 58.47
45. Chris Gabriel Popii SV Nikar Heidelberg 58.70 +0,67 597 9,2 27.05 58.70
46. Adam Colgan National Centre Ulster 59.10 +0,61 585 10,8 27.47 59.10

Stanislaw Szczesny Blue Marlins 59.10 +0,66 585 10,8 27.06 59.10
48. Lars Bulman Blue Marlins 59.24 +0,64 581 12,1 27.96 59.24
49. Thomas van Wanrooij TeamNL PARA - Blue Marlins S13 59.62 +0,74 Q 570 755 8,0 27.31 59.62
50. Rhys Darbey Great Britain S14 59.79 +0,54 Q 565 750 11,8 28.37 59.79
51. David Levecq Vives FEDDF Spain S10 1:00.31 +0,66 Q 551 734 7,1 28.63 1:00.31
52. Alan Ogorzalek Polish Paralympic Swimming Team S10 1:01.60 +0,50 Q 517 689 5,4 28.78 1:01.60
53. Malte Braunschweig Berliner Schwimmteam S9 1:01.79 +0,63 Q 512 815 5,2 29.00 1:01.79
54. Louis Lawlor Great Britain S14 1:02.09 +0,68 R 505 670 4,8 28.47 1:02.09
55. Philip Hebmueller Team BRSNW S13 1:02.11 +0,64 504 667 8,9 28.82 1:02.11
56. Matthew Redfern Great Britain S13 1:03.54 +0,67 471 623 2,9 29.13 1:03.54
57. Rogier Dorsman TeamNL PARA - ZZ&PC De Devel S11 1:05.04 +0,65 Q 439 821 1,0 29.62 1:05.04
58. Jacobo Garrido Brun C.N. Terrassa S9 1:05.13 +0,69 Q 437 696 30.41 1:05.13
59. Bram Daalman TeamNL PARA - ZPC AMERSFOORT S14 1:05.58 +0,76 428 568 29.06 1:05.58
60. Barry Mc Clements National Centre Ulster S9 1:05.89 +0,78 R 422 672 30.24 1:05.89
61. Aymeric Parmentier Belgian Paralympic Committee S14 1:07.33 +0,70 396 525 30.39 1:07.33
62. Julian Fuellgraf Team BRSNW S14 1:07.60 +0,60 391 519 30.61 1:07.60
63. Leon Bennarndt Hanse SV Rostock S9 1:11.91 +0,72 325 517 32.95 1:11.91
64. David Sanchez Sierra FEDDF Spain S6 1:15.46 +0,82 Q 281 955 34.84 1:15.46

DNS Stephen Clegg Edinburgh University S12
WDR David Thomasberger Team Sachsen
WDR Simon Bucher Austria
DNS Michal Golus Polish Paralympic Swimming Team S8
DNS Thomas Dean Bath Performance Centre

Junior

1. Franz Ahnert Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 55.36 +0,66 Q 712 16,8 25.86 55.36
2. Michael Raje Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 56.07 +0,66 Q 685 15,9 26.32 56.07
3. Tiago Fonseca Gomes PSV 56.09 +0,62 Q 685 16,3 26.43 56.09
4. Henry Gray Chelsea & Westminster SC 56.39 +0,65 Q 674 15,6 26.44 56.39
5. Isak Fernandez Rodrigo Spain Junior Team 56.60 +0,50 Q 666 15,6 26.31 56.60
6. Teo Del Riego Torres Spain Senior Team 57.14 +0,67 Q 648 14,6 26.23 57.14
7. Limaris Dix Team Sachsen 57.51 +0,64 Q 635 14,5 26.83 57.51
8. Alexander Eichler SC Wiesbaden 1911 57.62 +0,67 Q 632 14,4 26.28 57.62
9. Vincent Van Hooydonck Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 58.12 +0,61 R 615 13,8 27.32 58.12

10. Vincent Huele Blue Marlins 58.20 +0,68 R 613 13,7 27.35 58.20
11. Erik Rathgeber SSG Saar Max Ritter 58.23 +0,69 612 13,3 27.02 58.23
12. Kristian Kyziridis Team Sachsen 58.47 +0,70 604 13,4 27.36 58.47
13. Lars Bulman Blue Marlins 59.24 +0,64 581 12,1 27.96 59.24
14. Rhys Darbey Great Britain S14 59.79 +0,54 Q 565 750 11,8 28.37 59.79
15. Philip Hebmueller Team BRSNW S13 1:02.11 +0,64 504 667 8,9 28.82 1:02.11
16. Leon Bennarndt Hanse SV Rostock S9 1:11.91 +0,72 325 517 32.95 1:11.91


